Decision No. 87649 JUL 26 1977

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the matter of the Application) of JERRY RAY, doing business as) TAHOE CITY STAGE, for certifi-) cate of public convenience and necessity to operate passengers) and their baggage between Tahoe) City and South Lake Tahoe) Airport and return.

Application No. 56629 (Filed July 21, 1976) (Corrected August 19, 1976)

ORDER RESCINDING DECISION NO. 86685 ...

By Decision 86685, dated November 30, 1976, in Application 56629, Jerry Ray, doing business as Tahoe City Stage, was granted a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity (PSC-1010) to operate as a passenger stage corporation between Tahoe City, on the one hand, and Tahoe Valley Airport, on the other hand.

In Ordering Paragraph 2 of Decision 86685, the applicant was required to file: (1) A written acceptance of the certificate granted on or before January 19, 1977; (2) Tariffs and timetables on or before March 19, 1977; and (3) Certificate of Insurance in compliance with the insurance requirements of General Order 101-C, on or before the day passenger stage operations commenced.

Applicant has not complied with any of these requirements. It appears and the Commission finds that there is good cause for rescinding Decision 86685.

IT IS ORDERED that Decision 86685 is rescinded.

The Executive Director of the Commission shall mail a certified copy of this order to Jerry Ray, doing business as Tahoe City Stages, P. O. Box 2495, Olympic Village, CA 95730, last known address as shown on the Commission's records.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco , California, this 26 day of FULLY , 1977.

Polet Boline Comment of this president of the same of

Commissioner Claire T. Dedrick, being necessarily absent, did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.

Commissioners